All the papers as required in Part-I are invariably to be submitted. However, if the following 
conditions laid down for part-I are not fulfilled, part-II shall not be opened. 

2- Tender Cost (Bid documents fee) of Rs. 1180.00 (GST @ 18% inclusive) (non-refundable) and   
Earnest money deposit (EMD) of 13,500.00  (Rs. Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) has to 
be submitted online through NEFT/ RTGS in favour of following account and upload the proof 
regarding submission of Tender cost and EMD such as UTR No., Account No. and scanned copy 
of countersigned pay-in-slip with tender bid documents.